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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

MIKE GLEASON 
Chairman 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
Commissioner 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

JEFF HATCH-MILLER 

KRISTIN K. MAYES 

GARY PIERCE 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON ) Docket No. L-00000A-06-0295- 
COMPANY AND ITS ASSIGNEES IN ) 00130 
CONFORMANCE WITH THE 1 
REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA REVISED ) Case No. 130 
STATUTES SECTIONS 40-360.03 AND 1 
40-360.06 FOR A CERTIFICATE OF ) 
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY 1 
AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION OF A ) 

TRANSMISSION LINE AND RELATED 1 

’zona ~ m t i o n  Commjssjon 

M y  -8  2007 

500kV ALTERNATING CURRENT 1 DOCKETED 
FACILITIES IN MARICOPA AND LA PAZ ) 
COUNTIES IN ARIZONA ORIGINATING ) 
AT THE HARQUAHALA GENERATING ) DOCKETE I) f3y 
STATION WEST OF PHOENIX, 
ARIZONA AND TERMINATING ) 
AT THE DEVERS SUBSTATION IN 1 
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA ) 

la 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY’S 

NOTICE OF FILING 

On May 7 ,  2007, Southern California Edison Company (“SCE”) filed its 

Response to Requests for Review. Three of the map exhibits were on the original, 11” 

x 17” paper, so the Arizona Corporation Commission Docket Office asked SCE to 

1832001.1 .DOC 



> .  

1 

2 

3 

- 4  

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

replace the three 11” x 17” exhibits with 8 Y2” x 11” versions. Consequently, attached 

to this Notice are 8 95” x 11” versions of the three exhibits for filing in dockets. SCE 

will provide the larger, easier to read 11” x 17” versions to the parties. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this sth day of May, 2007. 

LEWIS AND ROCA LLP 

Thomas H. Campbell * 

Albert H. Acken 
40 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Attorneys for Southern California Edison 
Company 

ORIGINAL and twenty-five (25) copies 
of the foregoing filed this 8th day of 
May, 2007, with: 

The Arizona Corporation Commission 
Utilities Division - Docket Control 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

COPY of the foregoing mailed 
this sth day of May, 2007, to: 

Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Keith Layton, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
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Laurie A. Woodall, Chairman 
Arizona Power Plant and Transmission Line Siting Committee 
Office of the Attorney General 
1275 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Central Arizona Water Conservation District 
23636 N. 7th Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85024 

William D. Baker 
Ellis & Baker P.C. 
7310 N. 16th Street, Ste. 320 
Phoenix, Arizona 85020-5276 

Timothy M. Hogan, Executive Director 
Arizona Center for the Law in the Public Interest 
202 E. McDowell Road, Ste. 153 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4533 

Jay Moyes 
Steve Wene 
Moyes Storey 
1850 N. Central Avenue, Ste. 1100 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Court S. Rich 
Rose Law Group 
6613 N. Scottsdale Road, Ste. 200 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85250 

Scott S. Wakefield 
RUCO 
11 10 W. Washington Street, Ste. 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Donald Begalke 
P.O. Box 17862 
Phoenix, Arizona 8501 1-0862 
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1 Walter Meek 
Arizona Utility Investors Association 
2100 N. Central Avenue, Ste. 210 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Michael W. Patten 
Roshka DeWulf & Patten 
400 E. Van Buren Street, Ste. 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2262 

Patrick J. Black 
Fennemore Craig P.C. 
3003 N. Central Avenue, Ste. 2600 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

Larry K. Udall 
Michael Curtis 
Curtis Goodwin Sullivan Udall & Schwab PLC 
501 E. Thomas Road 
Phoenix, A 2  85012-3205 
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